Substitute Form PTO-1595		10-26-1999		Attorney Docket No.: 08919/ T	Attorney Docket No.: 08919/037001 T	
As	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	10118	1253			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jin-Hao Liu Kuo-Joan Cheng Cheng-Fang Tsai Chia-Chieh Chang	15/99	2. Name and Academia 128, Sec. Nankang,	2, Academia Sinica Road Taipei, Taiwan	09/419459	
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ I	No	Additional □ Yes ■ N	names/addresses attached? lo	je 52	
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:					
	Execution Date: October 4, 1999			0 - 1116		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the executable A. Patent Application No.(s): B. F. 				cution date of the application is: October 4, 1999 Patent No.(s):		
	Addition	nal numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ■	I No		
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total num	ber of applications/patents involved	d: 1	
	Y. Rocky Tsao Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street		■ Enclose	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ed ized to charge deposit account		
	Boston, MA 02110-2804		If the fee account, a attached.	ccount number: 06-1050 above is being charged to deposit a duplicate copy of this cover shee Please apply any additional charg s, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1	es, or	
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of nand the attached is the original document	t.	_	•	rrect	
	John T. Li, Reg. No. 44,210	1	when T.	Li 10-15-	99	

Signature 0

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

10/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000160 09419459

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>EL445346855</u>US

Date

REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jin	n-Hao Liu, of Calgary, Canada; Kuo-Joan Cheng of						
Richmond, Canada; Cheng-Fang Tsai of Taipei,	Taiwan; and Chia-Chieh Chang of Taipei, Taiwan; hereby						
assign to Academia Sinica, a Taiwanese corporat	ion having a place of business at 128, Sec. 2, Academia						
Sinica Road, Nankang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.,	and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter						
called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and	interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for						
past infringement, throughout the world in the in	ventions and improvements, which are subject of an						
application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>CELLULASE ENZYMES</u> , filed,							
appointed in said application to hereafter complet serial number of said application when known; the United States and foreign patents, utility models, or improvements, and the right to claim priority. International Convention for the Protection of Inc European Patent Convention, and all other treaties in all countries in our name or in its own name frights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates ourselves and our respective heirs, legal represent perform such lawful acts and to sign such further	, and we authorize and request the attorneys the this assignment by inserting above the filing date and his assignment including said application, any and all and design registrations granted for any of said inventions based on the filing date of said application under the dustrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the es of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for tatives and assigns, without further compensation to applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and onably request to effectuate fully this assignment.						
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and this, 1999 Jin-Hao Liu	seal at Taipei, Taiwan L.S.						
Tein-Chin Chen Witness	Oct. 4. 1999 Date						
Witness July July	Oct. 9,1999 Date						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at,						
this, 19							
Kuo-Joan Cheng	L.S.						
Witness	Date						
Witness	Date						

PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

ر. mur. عرب المرابع الم

For valuable consideration, we, Jin-	-Hao Liu, of Calgary, Canada; Kuo-Joan Cheng of
Richmond, Canada; Cheng-Fang Tsai of Taipei, I	Taiwan; and Chia-Chich Chang of Taipei, Taiwan; hereby
assign to Academia Sinica, a Taiwanese corporation	on having a place of business at 128, Sec. 2, Academia
Sinica Road, Nankang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.,	and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter
called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and it	nterest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for
past infringement, throughout the world in the inv	ventions and improvements, which are subject of an
application for United States Patent signed by us,	entitled <u>CELLULASE ENZYMES</u> , filed,
appointed in said application to hereafter complete serial number of said application when known; thi United States and foreign patents, utility models, or improvements, and the right to claim priority h International Convention for the Protection of Inde European Patent Convention, and all other treaties in all countries in our name or in its own name for rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates it ourselves and our respective heirs, legal represent	seal at,
Jin-Hao Liu	L.S.
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
	Man a man Canada
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at /am Couver, (anade,
this 4th day of 1012/1019	
Kuo-Joan Cheng	L.S.
Wimes	Date / 7 9
V Apress V	Date
Xran E	Oct. 4/1999

PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0876

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and this 4th day of October, 1999 Cheng - Fang Tsai Cheng-Fang Tsai		, S.
Tein-Chin Chon Witness	Oct. 4. 1999 Date	
Witness The y	Oct. 4.1999 Date	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at Taipei, Taiwan	,
this 4th day of October, 1999 Chia- Chieh Chung Chia-Chieh Chang	L	.S.
Tein-Chin Chen Witness	Oct. 4, 1999 Date	
Suk-Am Kim Witness	Oct. 4. 1999 Date	

PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 10/15/1999